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LOSS FACED BY PLANTS OF SAIL


3180. SHRI AMAR SHANKAR SABLE:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to hand over three steel plants named Salem, Bhadravati and Chandrapur of Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) into private hands due to heavy loss; and
(b) the total loss incurred by these three plants along with the total plants of SAIL facing loss, the plant-wise details thereof?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL         (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) The Government has accorded ‘in-principle’ approval of strategic disinvestment of Visvesvaraya Iron and Steel Plant (VISL), Bhadravati, Salem Steel Plant (SSP), Salem and Alloy Steel Plant (ASP), Durgapur.

(b) The total loss incurred by VISL, SSP and ASP alongwith the performance of total plants of SAIL (Plant-wise) is as under:


(Rs. in crore)
Plant /Unit 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16
Bhilai Steel Plant 2715 2048 2085 2232 405
Durgapur Steel Plant 503 553 416 506 -527
Rourkela Steel Plant 646 363 212 232 -2524
Bokaro Steel Plant 703 308 202 451 -2203
IISCO Steel Plant -411 -159 -653 -1072 -1939
Alloy Steel Plant -53 -120 -93 -134 -83
Salem Steel Plant -155 -420 -376 -355 -466
Visvesvaraya Iron & Steel Plant -131 -117 -123 -97 -116
SAIL Refractory Unit 11 10 3 7 21
Chandrapur Ferro Alloy Plant 10 -39 -78 -45 -78
Raw Material Division/Central Units 1313 813 1628 634 310
SAIL Profit (+)/Loss (-) Before Tax 5151 3241 3225 2359 -7198
Tax 1608 1070 608 266 3061
SAIL Profit (+)/Loss (-) After Tax 3543 2170 2616 2093 -4137
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